LM1558/LM1458
Dual Operational Amplifier
General Description
The LM1558 and the LM1458 are general purpose dual op-
erational amplifiers. The two amplifiers share a common bias
network and power supply leads. Otherwise, their operation
is completely independent.
The LM1458 is identical to the LM1558 except that the

* Frequency compensation is unnecessary
*Pb-free plating product number: MC1458L
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package Packing
MC1458-D08-T MC1458L-D08-T DIP-8 Tube
MC1458-S08-R MC1458L-S08-R SOP-8 Tape Reel
MC1458-S08-T MC1458L-S08-T SOP-8 Tube
MC1458                                                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw  QW-R105-008,B
■ PIN CONFIGURATIONS